

Former Social Security Administrator Martin O'Malley to Deliver Keynote at ACRD 2025 Conference

CHICAGO, IL – Advocates, Counselors, and Representatives for the Disabled (ACRD) announced today that former Social Security Administrator Martin O'Malley will present the keynote address at ACRD's annual conference, held April 15th and 16th in Chicago.

A lifelong advocate for stronger, more accessible government services, O'Malley has played a pivotal role in shaping disability rights, Social Security policy, and public service throughout his career. His leadership as Governor of Maryland (2007–2015), Mayor of Baltimore (1999–2007), and Commissioner of the Social Security Administration (2023–2024) has shaped critical national conversations on advocacy, public service, and systemic improvements that impact millions. "Governor O'Malley has been instrumental in strengthening Social Security and improving services for people with disabilities," said Rachel Buck, Executive Director of ACRD. "He understands the challenges faced by both beneficiaries and the professionals who serve them. His leadership and partnership with advocates have been invaluable, and we are honored to welcome him to this year's conference."

In appreciation of his efforts to improve Social Security services and his engagement with disability representatives and advocates, ACRD will present a special recognition to Governor O'Malley during the conference.

O'Malley's keynote address is scheduled for April 15 at 4:45 PM, offering attendees a rare opportunity to hear directly from a leader who has shaped national policy and continues to drive meaningful conversations on disability advocacy.

"I've seen firsthand how the work of ACRD members brings real and lasting benefits to individuals seeking Social Security support," said O'Malley. "I look forward to joining this year's conference and discussing the shared goal of improving the system for beneficiaries and their advocates."

The ACRD 2025 Conference will take place at the Chicago Sofitel Hotel. It will bring together leading professionals in disability representation for two days of expert-led sessions, networking, and in-depth discussions on the future of Social Security advocacy.

In addition to Governor O'Malley's keynote, the conference will feature a dynamic lineup of influential voices, thought leaders, and industry experts who are shaping the future of disability advocacy. Additional high-profile speakers will be announced in the coming weeks.

Registration is open exclusively to ACRD members, space is limited, and demand is high. More details, including registration information, can be found at www.acrd.org/2025conference. Advocates, Counselors, and Representatives for the Disabled (ACRD) is dedicated to empowering

and educating disability representatives by providing comprehensive training, leadership

development, technology insights, and networking opportunities.

For more information about ACRD, visit www.acrd.org.

Contact:

Rachel Buck

ACRD Executive Director

rachelb@acrd.org

Advocates, Counselors, and Representatives for the Disabled (ACRD) is dedicated to empowering and educating disability representatives by providing comprehensive training, leadership development, technology insights, and networking opportunities.

For more information about ACRD, visit www.acrd.org.

ACRD

1912 Insurance Branch Way, Belleville, IL 62221 206-919-9357 mark@junostrat.com

http://www.acrd.org

Press Contact: Mark Firmani

Distributed by Law Firm Newswire

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785140296

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.